IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 09.0016X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-11-04

 Issue No.: 6
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
VC4X6 09 06 05 H A
I II III IV V VI
I. Basic Enclosure Designation VC4X – Brushed Finish Stainless Steel 304
 VC4X6 – Brushed Finish Stainless Steel 316L
              VCND4- Cold Rolled/Hot Rolled Carbon Steel
 VCND4X – Brushed Finish Stainless Steel 304
 VCND4X6 – Brushed Finish Stainless Steel 316L
II. Enclosure Length
 XX – Any two-digit number (30 maximum)
III. Enclosure Width
 XX – Any two-digit number (30 maximum)
IV. Enclosure Depth
 XX – Any two-digit number (16 maximum)
V. Mounting Feet
 H – Horizontal
 V - Vertical
VI. Gland Plate Location
 A – Gland Plate on Top Side
 B – Gland Plate on Bottom Side
 C – Gland Plate on Left Side
 D – Gland Plate on Right Side
VH4X6 0 10 08 A
I II III IV V
I. Basic Enclosure DesignationVH4X – Brushed Finish Stainless Steel 304
 VH4X6 – Brushed Finish Stainless Steel 316L
             VHND4- Cold Rolled/Hot Rolled Carbon Steel
             VHND4X – Brushed Finish Stainless Steel 304
 VHND4X6 – Brushed Finish Stainless Steel 316L
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 08.0012X
 Issue No.: 6
 Page 2 of 3
II. Enclosure Length
 XX – Any two-digit number (30 maximum)
III. Enclosure Width
 XX – Any two-digit number (30 maximum)
IV. Enclosure Depth
 XX – Any two-digit number (16 maximum)
V. Gland Plate Location
 A – Gland Plate on Top Side
 B – Gland Plate on Bottom Side
 C – Gland Plate on Left Side
 D – Gland Plate on Right Side
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
1100 V, 500 Amps max (dependent on the terminal block installed)
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications: